CHAPTER 127.

[Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the publication of the list of the delinquent taxes of the year 1858, in the county of Chippewa.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The time for the redemption of lands in Redemption exthe county of Chippewa, sold in the month of June, 20th, 1862. 1859, for the taxes of 1858, is hereby extended to the twentieth day of October, 1862; and the clerk of the When list to be board of supervisors of said county, is hereby authorized and required to publish a list of all such unredeemed lands, in the manner required by section sixteen of chapter twenty-two of the general laws of 1859, at least six months before the expiration of the time fixed by this act for redeeming said lands; and such publication Validity of publication and and the tax deeds given for any of said lands for the deeds. taxes of 1858, shall be as legal and valid as though made at the proper time and in the proper manner, as required by chapter twenty-two of the general laws of 1859, and the acts amendatory thereof.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 21, 1862.

territoria de la constante de l

CHAPTER 130.

[Published March 27, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and university lands to convey a certain island in the Chippewa river to Ira Mead.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and uni-Authority versity lands are hereby authorized to convey, by patent, to Ira Mead, a certain island in the Chippewa river, in the county of Eau Olaire, situate near the north-